



UCAL LIMITED

(Formerly UCAL FUEL SYSTEMS LIMITED)

15<sup>th</sup> February 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai — 400 051 Stock Code : UCAL	BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Stock Code: 500464
---	---

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication**

In accordance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper publication of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 for your records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully  
For UCAL LIMITED

S. NARAYAN  
COMPANY SECRETARY

எடப்பாடியை சந்தித்து நமக்கை கவதுமி அண்ணா தி.மு.க.வில் இணைந்தார்

சென்னை, பிப்.15
எடப்பாடி பழனிசாமியை
நேரில் சந்தித்து நமக்கை
கவதுமி அண்ணா
தி.மு.க.வில் இணைந்தார்.



சென்னை, பிப்.15
எடப்பாடி பழனிசாமியை
நேரில் சந்தித்து நமக்கை
கவதுமி அண்ணா
தி.மு.க.வில் இணைந்தார்.

பிரதீன் லிமிடெட்

Table with financial data for Prithvi Limited, including columns for financial year and various metrics.

எஸ்ஸிபி இண்டஸ்ட்ரீஸ் லிமிடெட்

Table with financial data for SSSIPL Industries Limited, including columns for financial year and various metrics.

போளாசோனிக் கார்ப்பன் இந்தியா கோ. லிமிடெட்

Table with financial data for Polasoenic Carbon India Co. Limited, including columns for financial year and various metrics.

Financial statement for Calsoft Group, showing consolidated financials for FY 2023 and FY 2022.

MUNOTH FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Suite No. 46&47 "MUNOTH CENTRE",
343, Triplicane High Road, 3rd Floor, Chennai 600 005. CIN : L65991TN1990PLC019836

Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2023.

UCAL

(Formerly known as UCAL Fuel Systems Limited)
11 2E/5F குடியல் குகை, சென்னை, தமிழ்நாடு. தொலைபேசி - 600 058

31 மார்ச் 2023 உடன் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் 9 மாத தனித்தனி வரம்புடைய தனித்தனி கருக்கல் கருக்கல்

Financial statement for UCAL, showing consolidated financials for FY 2023 and FY 2022.

சூகால் லிமிடெட்

Financial statement for Sookal Limited, showing consolidated financials for FY 2023 and FY 2022.

### VUENOW INFRATECH LIMITED

Reg. Office: 402/A, 4th Floor, 1st Cross Road, New 2022 Plaza, Anna Park Road, Anna Park, Chennai - 600 018, India. Website: www.vuenowinfra.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to Date	
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
Total income from operations (Gross)	12,90,99	11,62,80	14,25,29	37,10,57
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and for extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	168.31	163.91	156.10	416.87
Equity Share Capital	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after tax and discontinued operations - (not annualised)	0.85	0.74	0.48	1.83

### KMM The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.

Reg. Office: 11, 12th Floor, Kamraj Road, Anna Park, Chennai - 600 018, India. Website: www.kmm.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to Date	
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
Total income from operations (Gross)	12,90,99	11,62,80	14,25,29	37,10,57
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and for extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	168.31	163.91	156.10	416.87
Equity Share Capital	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after tax and discontinued operations - (not annualised)	0.85	0.74	0.48	1.83

### DCM SHIRAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Reg. Office: 5th Floor, Kamraj Road, Anna Park, Chennai - 600 018, India. Website: www.dcm.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to Date	
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
Total income from operations (Gross)	12,90,99	11,62,80	14,25,29	37,10,57
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and for extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	168.31	163.91	156.10	416.87
Equity Share Capital	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after tax and discontinued operations - (not annualised)	0.85	0.74	0.48	1.83

### Oxyzo Financial Services Private Limited

Reg. Office: 20/20, 2nd Floor, 1st Cross Road, New 2022 Plaza, Anna Park Road, Anna Park, Chennai - 600 018, India. Website: www.oxyzo.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to Date	
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
Total income from operations (Gross)	12,90,99	11,62,80	14,25,29	37,10,57
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and for extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	168.31	163.91	156.10	416.87
Equity Share Capital	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after tax and discontinued operations - (not annualised)	0.85	0.74	0.48	1.83

### YD Capital

Reg. Office: 11B/2, S.P. 1st Cross Road, Ambassador International Estate, Chennai - 600 058, India. Tel: 044-6654-4719

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to Date	
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
Total income from operations (Gross)	12,90,99	11,62,80	14,25,29	37,10,57
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and for extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	168.31	163.91	156.10	416.87
Equity Share Capital	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after tax and discontinued operations - (not annualised)	0.85	0.74	0.48	1.83

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
1	Total income from operations (Gross)	12,90,99	11,62,80	14,25,29	37,10,57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and for extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	168.31	163.91	156.10	416.87
5	Equity Share Capital	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36
6	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after tax and discontinued operations - (not annualised)	0.85	0.74	0.48	1.83

### BORGAN WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Office: 11B/2, S.P. 1st Cross Road, Ambassador International Estate, Chennai - 600 058, India. Tel: 044-6654-4719

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
1	Total income from operations (Gross)	12,90,99	11,62,80	14,25,29	37,10,57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and for extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	168.31	163.91	156.10	416.87
5	Equity Share Capital	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36
6	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after tax and discontinued operations - (not annualised)	0.85	0.74	0.48	1.83

### UCAL LIMITED

Reg. Office: 11B/2, S.P. 1st Cross Road, Ambassador International Estate, Chennai - 600 058, India. Tel: 044-6654-4719

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Year to Date		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total income from operations (Gross)	12,90,99	11,62,80	14,25,29	37,10,57	49,84,22	58,74,45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88	1,625.75	1,290.53
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and for extraordinary items)	305.23	215.93	106.52	620.88	1,625.75	1,290.53
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	168.31	163.91	156.10	416.87	1,232.30	850.01
5	Equity Share Capital	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36
6	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after tax and discontinued operations - (not annualised)	0.85	0.74	0.48	1.83	5.57	3.93

### NATIONAL FITTINGS LIMITED

Reg. Office: S.F.No. 112, Madhavapuri Road, Kanyapuram, Kumbakonam Taluk, Coimbatore - 641 659.

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Unaudited		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Year ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2023
Total income from operations (net)	1,656.84	5,458.40	2,231.35
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	164.07	548.80	284.07
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	119.63	392.63	170.89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	119.63	392.63	170.89
Equity Share Capital	908.32	908.32	908.32
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	1.32	4.32	1.88

### PICTUREHOUSE MEDIA LIMITED

Reg. Office: D.No. 2, 2nd Floor, KRM Centre, Harrison Road, Chetpet, Chennai-600031.

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023 (as per format of Newspaper Publishing Purpose of Regulation 33 of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015) (Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.62	48.91	1,163.54	0.82
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, exceptional items)	(32.75)	(82.90)	(689.85)	(42.62)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(32.75)	(82.90)	(689.85)	(42.62)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(32.75)	(82.90)	(689.85)	(42.62)
5	Equity Share Capital	5,225.00	5,225.00	5,225.00	5,225.00
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.05)	(0.12)	(1.32)	(0.08)